PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PortalPlayer, Inc.	01/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PortalPlayer, LLC
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12546554

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: cacker@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze
Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6257-52903

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

Total Attachments: 2

source=6771525. (021640)PortalPlayer, Inc to PortalPlayer, LLC (conversion) 9-5-07#page1.tif source=6771525. (021640)PortalPlayer, Inc to PortalPlayer, LLC (conversion) 9-5-07#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026385 FRAME: 0637

H \$40.00 12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:43 FM 01/05/2007 FILED 04:05 PM 01/05/2007 SRV 070016198 - 3837819 FILE

OF PORTALPLAYER, INC.

PORTALPLAYER, INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is PortalPlayer, Inc. The name under which it was organized is PPI Reincorporation Sub, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is August 3, 2004.

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company to which the Corporation is herein being converted is PortalPlayer, LLC.

FOURTH: The conversion of the Corporation has been duly approved by the directors and the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141, 228 and 266 of the DGCL and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

623264 v2/HN

PATENT REEL: 026385 FRAME: 0638 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate to be signed this 5th day of January, 2007.

PORTALPLAYER, INC.

By: /s/ Karen Burns

Name: Karen Burns

Title: Vice President and Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PORTALPLAYER, INC. CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION]

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/03/2011 REEL: 026385 FRAME: 0639